



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04240105	January 05, 2024 10:30 AM	Call Order: 009	Contract: E4X23-R0
District: District 4		Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS			Project(s): 45358117201 (*)
Contract Desc: TREASURE COAST HERBICIDE - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE			

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,	Responsive	Winning bid	\$71,534.80	100.00%
2	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$75,054.66	104.92%
3	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$155,154.17	216.89%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:	BEGIN DATE:	01/30/24	BEGIN TIME:	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	02/02/24	END TIME:	10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$ 50,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240105 January 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E4X23-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45358117201 (*)

Contract Descr: TREASURE COAST HERBICIDE - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of furnishing and applying herbicides to treat undesirable weed, grass and brush growth, roadside vegetation around obstructions, in surface joints on paved surfaces, and around ornamental plantings and in aquatic vegetation along outfall ditches, roadside ditches, around drainage structures, side drains, and in and around retention ponds and canals on the State Highway System in Indian River, St. Lucie and Martin Counties.

•ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised estimate amount of \$50,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,		(2) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		291.570 AC	75.00000	21,867.75	60.00000	17,494.20	95.00000	27,699.15
0010 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		154,670.500 SF	0.10000	15,467.05	0.12000	18,560.46	0.44000	68,055.02
0015 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		300.000 AC	99.00000	29,700.00	125.00000	37,500.00	188.00000	56,400.00
0020 E580337 6 HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)		30.000 AC	150.00000	4,500.00	50.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	3,000.00
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC		Section Totals:		\$71,534.80		\$75,054.66		\$155,154.17



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	04240105	January 05, 2024	Call Order:	009	Contract:	E4X23-R0		
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(1) K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,		(2) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$71,534.80		\$75,054.66		155,154.17



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04240105 January 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E4X23-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.